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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 37

(By SENATORS BURDETTE, MR. PRESIDENT,
AND BorLEY, By REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE)

[Passed February 17, 1992; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article one-f,
chapter fifteen of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating
to extending reemployment rights to members of the
organized militia who perform active state service for
less than thirty days.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eight, article one-f, chapter fifteen of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as
follows:
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ARTICLE 1F. PRIVILEGES AND PROHIBITIONS.

§15-1F-8. Reemployment rights of members of the organ-
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ized militia.

Members of the organized militia in the active
service of the state shall be entitled to the same
reemployment rights granted to members of the
reserve components of the armed forces of the United
States by applicable federal law.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies
that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.
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